TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation		11/01/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wall Industries, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2002 Huntington Road
City:	Emporia
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1808385	VISION 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22512; 5279.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/
Date:	05/13/2010

900162233 TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0469 1808385

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hopkins-2-Wall-Exec-Assign-TBF#page1.tif source=Hopkins-2-Wall-Exec-Assign-TBF#page2.tif source=Hopkins-2-Wall-Exec-Assign-TBF#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0470

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation, a Kansas corporation, having a

principal place of business at 428 Peyton, Emporia, Kansas 60801-1157 (the "Assignor") is

owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications

(collectively, "the <u>Trademarks</u>") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto

as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS Wall Industries, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company., having a

principal place of business at 2002 Huntington Road, Emporia, Kansas 66801 (the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks, in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, nothing contained in this Trademark Assignment shall expand,

reduce or otherwise affect the rights of the parties under the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as

of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), between the Assignor and the Assignee. In the

event of a conflict between this Trademark Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the

Purchase Agreement shall control;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to

sue and collect damages for any and all past and present infringement of any rights in the

Trademarks.

BUSDOCS/1508928.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0471

Dated t	his	lst	day of	November	, 2005.
---------	-----	-----	--------	----------	---------

HOPKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

By: Bradley T. Kraft

Its: President

STATE OF Kana

COUNTY OF Lyon

§ s:

On this the <u>lst</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2005, before me appeared Bradley T. Kraft, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he is the President of Hopkins Manufacturing Corporation and that being duly authorized he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of said company.

A LANA RICHARDSON
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires みハクノ

[Seal]

Zona Rielandan Notary Public

My commission expires: February パ, 2009

ATTACHMENT A SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

United States Trademarks

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date	
VISION 1	1,808,385	Nov. 30, 1993	

Foreign Trademarks

Trademarks	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Country</u>
FRACTIONAL BALANCE	433,579	Sept. 23, 1994	Canada

BUSDOCS/1508930.2

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0473